
FCRA 2018 Annual Convention 
The Plaza Resort & Spa 

Daytona Beach, FL 
June 8-10, 2018 

 

Preliminary Registration List 

As of 05/29/2018 
(Does not include those who opt out) 

 

 

Jojo Abreu 
FCRA Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #111 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
jabreu@kmgnet.com 
 

Evelyn Adrean, RPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
420 South Kentucky Ave. 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
eadrean@tampabay.rr.com 
 

Jessica Alexander 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
ucr.jessica.alexander@gmail.com 
 

Emily Andersen, RMR, FPR 
Andersen Realtime Services 
233 Live Oak Ln. 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
emandersen@aol.com 
 

Helen Anderson, RPR, FPR 
Anderson Reporting Services, Inc. 
10 S Newnan St. 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
andersonreporting@yahoo.com 
 

Patrick Andrews 
Stenograph 
596 W Lamont Rd. 
Citra, FL 60126 
egreenan@stenograph.com 
 

Joan Averdick, RMR-CRR 
U.S. District Court  
2686 Pineview Dr. 
Villa Hills, KY 41017 
joan.averdick@gmail.com 
 

Michelle Baden, RPR, FPR, CSR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
4350 W Cypress St. 
Tampa, FL 33607 
mbaden@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Ann Baldassari, RPR, RMR, CRR, CRC, FPR 
ProCat 
1620 Overlook Rd. 
Orlando, FL 32809 
annbaldassari@gmail.com 
 

Lisa Balderstone 
Stenograph 
596 W Lamont Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60126 
egreenan@stenograph.com 
 

Bob Balian, RPR, RMR, CRR, FPR 
1832 Mulberry Dr. 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
robertbalian.csr@gmail.com 
 

Chynna Barbosa, FPR 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd, #508 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
cbarbosa@ucrinc.com 
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Eve Barrett 
Expedite 
1497 Main St. 
Dunedin, FL 34698 
support@expedite.legal 
 

Briel Beck 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
ucr.briel.beck@gmail.com 
 

Karen Bellemare, FPR 
Court Reporters, Inc 
736 Delaware Ave. 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
info@court-reporters.com 
 

Cindy Bender, RPR, FPR 
Pleasanton & Marsaa Court Reporting 
717-2 NE 12th Terr. 
Boynton Beach, FL 33435 
bendci2@yahoo.com 
 

Ginger Besecker, FPR 
Sierra Dakota, Inc. 
2126 Belote Pl. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
sierradakotainc@gmail.com 
 

Paula Blosser, RPR 
8th Judicial Circuit of Florida 
23055 NW 11th Rd. 
Newberry, FL 32669 
blosserp@circuit8.org 
 

Joyce Bluteau, RPR, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
21261 Sawmill Ct. 
Boca Raton, FL 33498 
blut2@bellsouth.net 
 

Suzanne Bobrowski 
Esquire Deposition Solutions 
2700 Centennial Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
gina.sotolongo@esquiresolutions.com 
 

Jennifer Bonfilio, RMR-CRC 
Coast 2 Coast Captioning 
13750 Oneida Dr. 
Delray Beach, FL 33446 
jbonfilio@c2ccaptioning.com 
 

Rhonda Bonner, RPR, FPR 
Brickell Gomberg & Associates 
4208 Jefferson St. 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
rbcourtreporter@aol.com 
 

Christine Bradshaw, RPR, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
201 N Magnolia Ave. 
Ocala, FL 34475 
christyb@fcreporting.com 
 

Beth Breese, FPR 
BJB Reporting, LLC 
807 Renaissance Pointe, #103 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
bjbreese@cfl.rr.com 
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Zak Brunner 
StenoWorks 
5280 10th Ave N, #D 
Greenacres, FL 33463 
kbrunner@stenoworks.com 
 

Lori Bundy, RMR, CRR, FPR 
U.S. District Court 
14677 Beaufort Cir. 
Naples, FL 34119 
loribundy@yahoo.com 
 

Jackie Burrell, RPR, FPR 
Fort Myers Court Reporting 
2180 W First St, #120 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 
scheduling@fmreporting.com 
 

Cathy Carpenter, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
8521 75th Ave. 
Seminole, FL 33777 
cathylcarpenter@gmail.com 
 

Peggy Casper, RPR, FPR 
Riley Reporting 
10455 Creston Glen Cr E 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
peggycasper.riley@gmail.com 
 

Donna Cimino, RPR, CSR, FPR 
Seminole Reporting, Inc. 
2170 W SR 434, #226 
Longwood, FL 32779 
info@seminolereporting.com 
 

Leah Cooney 
Cooney Court Reporting 
2828 Lexington Ct. 
Oviedo, FL 32765 
cooneyreporting@gmail.com 
 

Ingrid Cox, RPR 
Scribe Associates 
16216 SW 50th Ave. 
Archer, FL 32618 
IDClare36@aol.com 
 

Taneshia Crockett 
StenoTrain 
11322 NW 33rd St. 
Sunrise, FL 33311 
jgaul@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Willie Cronin 
Grace & Heart Jewelry 
PO Box 27570 
Ralston, NE 68127 
willie.cronin@gmail.com 
 

Mike Cronin 
Grace & Heart Jewelry 
PO Box 27570 
Ralston, NE 68127 
mike.cronin@gmail.com 
 

Stephanie Cusimano, RPR, FPR 
Powers Reporting, Inc 
301 W Bay St, #1418 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
powersreporting@gmail.com 
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Marie Davis, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
7807 NW 187th Terr. 
Miami, FL 33015 
juniedavis@hotmail.com 
 

Michelle Deliman  
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
4350 W Cypress St. 
Tampa, FL 33607 
mld11969@aol.com 
 

Patricia Diaz, RPR, FPR, FCRR 
U.S. District Court, Southern District 
1101 SW 93rd Ave. 
Miami, FL 33174 
tricrob@comcast.net 
 

Clarissa Diaz 
Compass Reporting Group 
1715 N Westshore Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33607 
brian@compassreporters.com 
 

Debbie Dibble, RDR, CRR, CRC 
NCRA 
Woodland, UT 84036 
ddib06@gmail.com 
 

Jessica Donnelly, FPR 
Taylor Jonovic 
16651 NW 21st St. 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 
creporter@bellsouth.net 
 

Diane Emery, CMRS, FPR 
Executive Reporting Service, Inc. 
13555 Automobile Blvd, #130 
Clearwater, FL 33762 
demery@executivereporting.com 
 

Kathy Enloe, RPR, FPR 
Esquire Reporting, Inc 
422 SW Camden Ave. 
Stuart, FL 34994 
esquire3@bellsouth.net 
 

Sandra Estevez 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
1 SE 3rd Ave, #1250 
Miami, FL 33131 
sestevez@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Lindsey Evatt, FPM 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
900 SE 3rd Ave, #210 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
lindsey@orangelegal.com 
 

Patricia Falls, CRI, CCR 
StenoTrain.com 
877 Belville Blvd. 
Naples, FL 34104 
PFalls@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Tracy Finan, RPR, FPR, CCR 
P&T Transcription & Legal Svc 
PO Box 37265 
Tallahassee, FL 32315 
reportertrace@gmail.com 
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Mae Fisher, RMR, CRR 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
1422 Lake Weldona Dr 
Orlando, FL 32806 
maefishr@yahoo.com 
 

Cindy Fleegle, RPR, CRI 
Realtime Mastery, Inc. 
2242 Plunkett St 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
RealtimeMastery@gmail.com 
 

Michael French, FPR-S 
Sheridan College 
9501 Bembrigde Mill Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32244 
michaelsteno@comcast.net 
 

Jennifer Gaul 
StenoTrain 
2133 NE 62 Ct. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308 
stenotrain@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Melissa Glauser 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
ucr.missy.glauser@gmail.com 
 

Sandra Glick, RMR, CSR, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
285 Jefferson Ln. 
The Villages, FL 32162 
skglick@aol.com 
 

Robin Gonzalez, RPR, FPR 
Accurate Reporting Service, Inc. 
125 Rosewood Dr N 
Lake Placid, FL 33852 
robinrpr1@aol.com 
 

Julia Green, RPR, FPR 
Riley Reporting 
5231 Tulane Ave. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
juliejarrettgreen@gmail.com 
 

Eileen Greenan 
Stenograph 
596 W Lamont Rd. 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
egreenan@stenograph.com 
 

Claudia Guerra 
Protranslating 
2850 Douglas Rd. 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
cguerra@protranslating.com 
 

Paul Haferling, RPR, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
3620 Washington Ln. 
Hollywood, FL 33026 
paul925@aol.com 
 

Pamela Hardy, RMR, CRR, FPR 
Phipps Reporting 
741 Essex Pl. 
Orlando, FL 32803 
mjc.phardy@yahoo.com 
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Elli Harris 
167 Topaz Cir. 
Waco, TX 76643 
elliharris@hot.rr.com 
 

Sheena Heitzman 
Rosa Marina Boutique 
11 S Hardee Cir. 
Rockledge, FL 32955 
sheena@rosamarinaboutique.com 
 

Charlene Hernandez 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
ucr.charlene.hernandez@gmail.com 
 

S. Gay Hess, RMR, CCR, FPR 
Associated Stenotype Reporters 
233 E Bay St, #912 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
asr912@fdn.com 
 

Sharon Hodge, FPR 
Honorable Reporting 
3962 NW 1st Dr. 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 
honorablerpting@gmail.com 
 

Cynthia Hopkins, RPR, CCR 
U.S. Legal Services 
159 Sierra Cir. 
Woodstock, GA 30188 
cindy.hopkins6@gmail.com 
 

Karen Howard, RPR, FPR, CCR 
Howard Morrell, Inc. 
6683 County Rd, #315C 
Keystone Heights, FL 32656 
karenhowardmorrell@gmail.com 
 

Lynn Hupp 
FCRA Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #111 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
lhupp@kmgnet.com 
 

Emma Hyvonen 
FCRA Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #111 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
ehyvonen@kmgnet.com 
 

Lisa Johnston, RMR, CRR, CRC 
Lisa B. Johnston 
3233 Fairview Dr. 
Melbourne, FL 32934 
lisaprovidingcart@gmail.com 
 

Aurora Joslyn, FPI, CRI 
Sheridan Technical College 
120 Laurel Rd. 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
aurora.joslyn@gmail.com 
 

Donna Kanabay 
Kanabay Court Reporters 
7414 Van Dyke Rd. 
Odessa, FL 33556 
donna@kanabay.com 
 



FCRA 2018 Annual Convention 
The Plaza Resort & Spa 

Daytona Beach, FL 
June 8-10, 2018 

 

Preliminary Registration List 

As of 05/29/2018 
(Does not include those who opt out) 

 

 

Holly Kapacinskas, RPR, CRR, FPR 
Volusia Reporting Company 
223 Caddie Ct. 
DeBary, FL 32713 
hollykap@att.net 
 

Beth Kelly, FPR 
Pleasanton, Greenhill, Meek & Associates 
330 Clematis St, #208 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
bethkelly68@comcast.net 
 

Paulita Kundid, FAPR, RPR, CLVS, 
FPR 
Volusia Reporting Company 
432 S Beach St. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
PKundid@VolusiaReporting.com 
 

Kristin LaChapelle 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
3406 Carns Ave. 
Orlando, FL 32806 
kalreporting@gmail.com 
 

Stephanie Lachowicz, RPR, FPR 
Freelance Reporter 
7801 Point Meadows Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
stephanielachowicz@hotmail.com 
 

Laura Landerman, RMR, CRR, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
209 N Chase Ct. 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
rmrcrr@aol.com 
 

Judy Lehman 
RevolutionaryText, LLC 
800 Adair Ave. 
Atlanta, GA 30301 
hls@revotext.com 
 

Chloe Leroux 
Veritext 
300 S. Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33131 
c_leroux@msn.com 
 

Rick Levy, RPR, FPR 
First Choice Reporting 
44 W Flagler St, #1250 
Miami, FL 33130 
rick@fcreporting.com 
 

Cindi Lynch 
Stenograph 
596 W Lamont Rd. 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
clynch@stenograph.com 
 

Carmella Mazza 
Magna Legal Services 
1635 Market St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
cmazza@magnals.com 
 

Matthew McKinney, FPR 
Esquire Deposition Solutions 
6825 Misty View Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32210 
Msmckinney86@gmail.com 
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Cathy McMahon-Laystrom, FPI 
Key College 
309 NW 97th Ave. 
Plantation, FL 33324 
claystrom@aol.com 
 

Nicole Medlock, RPR 
Riley Reporting & Associates, Inc. 
8950 Easton River Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32257 
nicmedlock@yahoo.com 
 

Laura Melton, RMR, CRR, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
8138 Saratoga Way 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 
lauraemelton@yahoo.com 
 

Robin Merker, RPR, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
1386 SW Balmoral Trace 
Stuart, FL 34997 
rlmerker@att.net 
 

Nancy Metzke, RPR, FPR 
C & N Reporters 
PO Box 3093 
Tallahassee, FL 32315 
nancy@metzke.com 
 

Lorial Milazzo, RPR 
Lucente & Associates 
4794 Maid Marian Ln. 
Sarasota, FL 34232 
lorial1@comcast.net 
 

Tricia Miller, FPM 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
633 E Colonial Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32806 
tricia.miller@orangelegal.com 
 

Margaret Miller, RPR, FPR 
Von Ahn Associates, Inc. 
1001 N Waterway Dr. 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 
maggiemiller87@gmail.com 
 

Mike Miller, FAPR, RDR, CRR 
Miller Reporting Group Inc. 
448 W 19th St. 
Houston, TX 77008 
mike@depoman.com 
 

Karen Morris, RPR, RMR, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
4626 NW 45 Ct. 
Tamarac, FL 33319 
justicereporting@aol.com 
 

Catherine Morrow, FPR 
Court Reporting Experts, LLC 
1715 Hodge Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 
admin@courtreportingexperts.org 
 

Juli Moulton, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
20129 Indian Rosewood Dr. 
Tampa, FL 33647 
juli_moulton@gmail.com 
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Thomas Murray 
Magna Legal Services 
1635 Market St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
cmazza@magnals.com 
 

Rosa Naccarato, FPR 
First Choice Reporting & Video Services 
44 W Flagler St. 
Miami, FL 33130 
rosie0057@att.net 
 

Shelby Neifeld, FPR-S 
Sheridan Technical College 
8911 NW 22nd Ct. 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 
shelbyneifeld@yahoo.com 

Regina Nunnally  
Dreamtrips 
1161 Essex Rd. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 
bbbjd02@gmail.com 
 

Tom O'Brien, MLIS 
Florida Atlantic University 
777 Glades Rd. 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
thomasobrien@fau.edu 
 

Katie Ochetal 
Transperfect Legal Solutions 
216 E 45th St. 
New York, NY 10017 
kochetal@transperfect.com 
 

Stephanie Olea  
US Legal Support 
2560 RCA Blvd. 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
solea@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Katie Oramas, FPR 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
1305 Morgan Stanley Ave. 
Winter Park, FL 32789 
koramas@yahoo.com 
 

Jill Percy, CSR, CRI, FPR 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
633 E Colonial Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32803 
jill@orangelegal.com 
 

Karen Perkins, CSR, FPR 
137 Concha Dr. 
Sebastian, FL 32958 
kperkinscsr@gmail.com 
 

Nikki Peters, RPR, CRR, CRC, FPR 
US Middle District of Florida 
2565 River Landing Dr. 
Sanford, FL 32771 
nikkipeters40@gmail.com 
 

Catherine Phillips, FAPR, RMR, CMRS, FPR 
First Choice Reporting & Video 
Services 
7128 Cherry Pass 
Ocala, FL 34472 
cjphillips111@aol.com 
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Ann Marie Pleasanton, RPR, FPR 
Pleasanton, Greenhill, Meek & Marsaa 
330 Clematis St, #208 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
annmarie@pgmreporting.com 
 

Glyn Poage, RDR, CRR, CSR 
Project Steno 
923 Cozy Ln. 
Tow, TX 78672 
Glyn@ProjectSteno.org 
 

Glenda Powers, RPR, CRR, FPR 
United States District Court Southern 
District of Florida 
13050 SW 6th Ct. 
Davie, FL 33325 
Glenda_Powers@flsd.uscourts.gov 
 

Natalie Puelles, FPR 
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd, #508 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
npuelles@ucrinc.com 

Danny Ramos 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
633 E Colonial Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32803 
danny.ramos@orangelegal.com 
 

Susan Riley 
Riley Reporting & Associates, Inc. 
1660 Prudentral Dr, #210 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
info@rileyreporting.com 
 

Durelia RIley 
Rosa Marina Boutique 
11 S Hardee Cir. 
Rockledge, FL 32955 
sheena@rosamarinaboutique.com 
 

Nancy Rivera, RPR 
Rivera Reporting, Inc. 
1504 Sakura Dr. 
Valrico, FL 33596 
nancriver@gmail.com 
 

Catherine Rojas 
Universal Court Reporting, Inc 
888 E Las Olas Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
crojas@ucrinc.com 
 

Brian Ruiz 
Compass Reporting Group 
1715 N Westshore Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33607 
brian@compassreporters.com 
 

Jennifer Santorelly, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 
jsantorelly@uslegalsupport.com 
 

Cassandra Schaefer, FPR 
Orange Legal, Inc. 
633 E Colonial Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32803 
cassandra.schaefer@orangelegal.com 
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Harvey Schulman  
RevolutionaryText, LLC 
800 Adair Ave. 
Atlanta, GA 30301 
hls@revotext.com 
 

Ashley Schultz 
Scentsy 
1122 Madrid Ave. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
ashleyschultz8596@gmail.com 
 

Jon Schultz  
Scentsy 
1122 Madrid Ave. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
ashleyschultz8596@gmail.com 
 

Michael Scire, RPR, CMRS 
12th Judicial Court  
2002 Ringling Blvd, #404 
Sarasota, FL 34237 
mscire@jud12.flcourts.org 
 

Richard Scire, RPR 
State of Florida 
2002 Ringling Blvd, #404 
Sarasota, FL 34236 
rscire@jud12.flcourts.org 
 

Deby Sebastian 
ProCAT 
5115 Douglas Fir Rd. 
Calabasas, CA 91302 
deby@procat.com 
 

Claudia Segui-Martinez 
Atlantic Technical College 
17600 NW 82 Ave. 
Hialeah, FL 33015 
mssegui@aol.com 
 

Tom Sevier, FPR 
Phipps Reporting 
2209 SW 15th St, #244 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 
tomsevier@hotmail.com 
 

Heather Shelton, CSR, RPR, FPR 
Fort Myers Court Reporting 
2293 Cape Heather Cir. 
Cape Coral, FL 33914 
heather@sheltonpa.com 
 

Steven Silverman 
Suites @ Madison 
412 E Madison St. 
Tampa, FL 33602 
steven@tampacommercialrealestate.com 
 

Sheri Smargon, RDR, CRR, CRC, MA, FPR 
ACME Captioning, Inc. 
11518 Wellman Dr. 
Riverview, FL 33578 
StenoRPR@gmail.com 
 

Michelle Smith, RMR, FPR, LCR, CCR, CLR 
Stewart & Shoman Reporting 
2101 Northside Dr, #203 
Panama City, FL 32405 
michelle.smith.cr@gmail.com 
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Kathleen Smith, FPR-S 
Sheridan Technical College 
203 Martin St. 
Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937 
kathymsmith1967@gmail.com 
 

J. Gay Smith, RPR, RMR, FPR 
Freelance 
PO Box 457 
Plant City, FL 33564 
gaysmith88@gmail.com 
 

Gina Sotolongo 
Esquire Deposition Solutions 
44 W Flagler St, #1450 
Miami, FL 33130 
gina.sotolongo@esquiresolutions.com 
 

Jami Stanley, FPR 
6204 Michele Rd. 
Macclenny, FL 32063 
jamistanley2007@yahoo.com 
 

Michael Starkman 
eVerbatim, Inc. 
56 S Timber Rd. 
Holland, PA 18966 
mrstark1@verizon.net 
 

Lance Steinbeisser, RPR, FPR 
Steinotype, Inc. 
PO Box 531108 
Miami Shores, FL 33153 
Lance@Steinotype.com 
 

Shawna Stimson, RPR, FPR 
Volusia Reporting Company 
1820 Davis Ave. 
Deland, FL 32724 
blndi424@aol.com 
 

Brenda Tarbes Browning  
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
1156 SW Estaugh Ave. 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34953 
btbrowning7@gmail.com 
 

Betsee Thompson 
1223 Arch Rd. 
Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 
jthomp6938@aol.com 
 

Tiffany Treffeisen, RPR, FPR 
Freelance 
443 CR 416 S 
Lake Panasoffkee, FL 33538 
tref0109@gmail.com 

Linda Tully  
Pengad 
55 Oak St. 
Bayonne, NJ 7002 
sales@pengad.com 
 

Bobbie Umstead, RPR, FPR, CLR 
Bobbie A. Umstead Court Reporting 
14102 Tontine Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32225 
bobbieumstead@bellsouth.net 
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Nancy Varallo  
Project Steno 
9 Hammond St. 
Worcester, MA 1610 
nancy@projectsteno.org 
 

Sharon Velazco, RPR, CLR, FPR 
Sharon Velazco Reporting, Inc. 
426 SW 26th Rd. 
Miami, FL 33129 
scribe3159@aol.com 
 

Elaine Wall, FPR 
Anderson Reporting Services, Inc. 
7039 Pamela Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32210 
ewreporting@att.net 
 

Susan Wasilewski, RPR, CRR, CRC, CMRS, FPR, 
CCR 
Wasilewski Court Reporting, LLC 
2005 S Florida Ave. 
Lakeland, FL 33803 
Susan@WasilewskiCourtReporting.com 
 

Cathy Webster, RPR, FPR 
16th Judicial Court 
Freeman Justice Center 
Key West, FL 33040 
Cathy.Webster@keyscourts.net 
 

Sandra Wells 
U.S. Legal Support Inc. 
306 22nd Ave NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 
sandywells29_99@yahoo.com 
 

Dave Wenhold, CAE, PLC 
FCR509A Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #111 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
dwenhold@kmgnet.com 
 

Susan Whitt, RPR, CSR, CSR 
Resident of Connecticut 
16 Wood Creek Rd. 
Burlington, CT 06013 
susanwhitt@comcast.net 
 

Susan Williams, CRI 
Atlantic Technical College 
3351 S Palm Air Dr, #109 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
susan.williams@browardschools.com 
 

Meghan Willis  
Universal Court Reporting 
888 E Las Olas Blvd, #508 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
mwillis@ucrinc.com 
 

Amy Yarbrough, FPR 
North Florida Reporting, Inc. 
1015 Atlantic Blvd. 
Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 
madamcourtreporterjax@comcast.net 
 

Chrishaun Young, RPR, FPR 
Shaun Francis Enterprises, Inc 
6531 White Blossom Cir. 
Jacksonville, FL 32258 
Shaunfrancis2650@gmail.com 
 



FCRA 2018 Annual Convention 
The Plaza Resort & Spa 

Daytona Beach, FL 
June 8-10, 2018 

 

Preliminary Registration List 

As of 05/29/2018 
(Does not include those who opt out) 

 

 

Patricia Zischka, FPR 
U.S. Legal Support, Inc. 
106 Tree Ln. 
Tavernier, FL 33070 
zischkap@bellsouth.net 
 

 
 

 

   

   

   

 


